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BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

 
Petition of AT&T Ohio for Order Confirming  ) 
Relinquishment of Eligible Telecommunications Carrier ) Case No. 17-1948-TP-UNC 
Designation in Specified Areas and Request For Waiver ) 
______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

AT&T OHIO’S VERIFIED STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE 

The Ohio Bell Telephone Company (“AT&T Ohio”) hereby states that it has provided the 

customer notices required by the Commission in paragraph 67 of its March 13, 2019 Filing and 

Order.  Copies of the notices provided by AT&T Ohio to its customers are included as Exhibit D 

of AT&T Ohio’s initial filing in Case No. 19-1082-TP-ATA.   

   

Dated:  June 11, 2019    Respectfully Submitted,  
 
 

______/s/ Mark R. Ortlieb______ 
Mark R. Ortlieb (0094118)  
AT&T Ohio 
225 West Randolph Street, Floor 25D 
Chicago, IL  60606 

       (312) 727-6705 
mo2753@att.com  



VERIFICATION

I. Vince Rosenthal, on oath, stale that I am Director-Regulatory for AT&T Services, Inc.,

that on behalf of AT&T Ohio I have reviewed “AT&T Ohio’s Verified Statement of

Compliance” and state that, to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the statements

contained therein are true and correct.

Vince osen al

I
Subscribed and sworn to before
me this 11th day of June 2019

Oe//2aeF’n
Notary Public, SVate of Illinois
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing has been served this 11th day of June 2019 by 

U.S. Mail and/or electronic mail on the parties shown below. 
 

______/s/ Mark R. Ortlieb______ 
Mark R. Ortlieb 

 
William Wright 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
William.wright@ohioattorneygeneral.gov  
 
Jeffery Ansted 
American Broadband & Telecommunications 
104 North Summit Street 
Toledo, Ohio 43604 
Jansted@ambt.net 
 
Stephen Athanson 
TracFone Wireless, Inc.  
9700 N.W. 112th Avenue 
Miami, FL 33178 
sathanson@tracfone.com 
 
Susan J. Berlin  
FRIEND, HUDAK & HARRIS, LLP  
Three Ravinia Drive, Suite 1700  
Atlanta, Georgia 30346  
sberlin@fh2.com 
 
Amy Botschner-O’Brien 
Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
amy.botschner.obrien@occ.ohio.gov 
 
Diane Browning 
Sprint Corporation 
6450 Sprint Pkwy 
KSOPHN0212-2A411  
Overland Park, KS 66251 
diane.c.browning@sprint.com  
 
Angela Collins 
Cahill Gordon & Reindel 
1990 K Street NW, Suite 950 
Washington, DC 20006 
acollins@cgrdc.com  

Terry L. Etter 
Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
terry.etter@occ.ohio.gov  
 
Shiva Goel 
Harris, Wiltshire & Grannis LLP 
1919 M Street N.W., 8th Floor, 
Washington, D.C. 20036-3537 
sgoel@hwglaw.com  
 
Ellis Jacobs 
Greater Edgemont Community Coalition 
Advocates for Basic Legal Equality, Inc. 
130 West Second Street, Suite 700 East 
Dayton, OH 45402 
ejacobs@ablelaw.org  
 
Jason Smith 
AARP Ohio 
17 South High Street #800 
Columbus OH 43215 
ohaarp@aarp.org 
 
Lance Steinhart 
Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C. 
1725 Windward Concourse, Suite 150 
Alpharetta, Georgia 30005 
lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com 
 
Jason Well 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street  
Columbus, OH 43215 
Jason.well@puc.state.oh.us 
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Summary: Affidavit AT&T Ohio’s Verified Statement of Compliance  electronically filed by Mr.
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